
           REGULAR-SEASON DEFENSIVE STATISTICS

Official totals - based on coaches’ film review, through December 13 at Chicago

  Total   Sacks/ Int/ Fum For Pass
Player  Tackles Solo Asst Yards Yards Rec Fum Def
Nick Barnett  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  97 78 19 3.0/27.0 0/0 0 0 6
A.J. Hawk  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  69 53 16 1.0/7.0 1/13 0 0 2
Charles Woodson  . . . . . . . . . .  67 53 14 2.0/18.0 8/134 1 4 15
Johnny Jolly  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  61 27 34 1.0/4.0 1/2 2 1 8
Aaron Kampman . . . . . . . . . . .  55 32 23 3.5/9.5 0/0 0 1 1
Ryan Pickett  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  46 24 22 0.0/0.0 0/0 0 0 1
Clay Matthews  . . . . . . . . . . . .  45 32 13 8.0/49.0 0/0 3 1 6
Nick Collins. . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  44 38 6 1.0/1.0 6/110 1 0 15
Cullen Jenkins. . . . . . . . . . . . .  42 32 10 4.5/40.5 1/4 0 3 1
Brandon Chillar . . . . . . . . . . . .  42 31 11 1.0/2.0 0/0 1 0 4
Al Harris  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  37 28 9 1.0/8.0 2/29 1 0 7
Atari Bigby  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  36 27 9 0.0/0.0 1/0 0 0 5
Tramon Williams. . . . . . . . . . .  30 22 8 1.0/8.0 3/73 0 0 18
B.J. Raji  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  25 18 7 1.0/1.0 0/0 0 0 1
Brad Jones  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  17 12 5 1.0/4.0 0/0 0 0 0
Brady Poppinga  . . . . . . . . . . .  17 12 5 0.0/0.0 0/0 0 0 1
Jarrett Bush  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  16 14 2 0.0/0.0 0/0 0 0 6
Aaron Rouse . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  13 11 2 0.0/0.0 0/0 0 0 0
Desmond Bishop  . . . . . . . . . .  9 7 2 0.0/0.0 0/0 0 0 1
Derrick Martin. . . . . . . . . . . . .  4 4 0 0.0/0.0 0/0 0 0 0
Jeremy Thompson  . . . . . . . . .  2 2 0 0.0/0.0 0/0 0 0 0
Jarius Wynn  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  2 1 1 0.0/0.0 0/0 0 0 0
Spencer Havner  . . . . . . . . . . .  1 1 0 0.0/0.0 0/0 0 0 0
Michael Montgomery  . . . . . . .  1 1 0 0.0/0.0 0/0 0 0 0
Brett Swain . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  1 1 0 0.0/0.0 0/0 0 0 0
Brandon Underwood. . . . . . . .  1 1 0 0.0/0.0 0/0 0 0 0
Totals. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  780 562 218 29.0/179.0 23/365 9 10 98

SPECIAL TEAMS

Player  TT FR FF
Desmond Bishop . . . . . . .  18 0 1
Spencer Havner  . . . . . . . .  15 0 0
Derrick Martin. . . . . . . . . .  15 0 0
Korey Hall . . . . . . . . . . . . .  10 0 0
Tramon Williams. . . . . . . .  10 0 0
John Kuhn  . . . . . . . . . . . .  9 0 0 
Brad Jones  . . . . . . . . . . . .  8 0 0
Brady Poppinga . . . . . . . .  8 0 0
Jarrett Bush  . . . . . . . . . . .  7 0 0
Brandon Underwood. . . . .  6 0 0
Brandon Chillar . . . . . . . . .  5 0 0
Nick Collins. . . . . . . . . . . .  4 1 0
Matt Giordano. . . . . . . . . .  4 0 0
Brett Swain . . . . . . . . . . . .  4 0 0
Mason Crosby. . . . . . . . . .  2 0 0
A.J. Hawk  . . . . . . . . . . . . .  2 0 0
DeShawn Wynn  . . . . . . . .  2 0 0
Will Blackmon. . . . . . . . . .  1 0 0
Trevor Ford . . . . . . . . . . . .  1 0 0
Brett Goode. . . . . . . . . . . .  1 0 0
Brandon Jackson  . . . . . . .  1 0 0
Jeremy Kapinos  . . . . . . . .  1 0 0
Jeremy Thompson  . . . . . .  1 0 0
Totals. . . . . . . . . . . . . .  135 1 1

BLOCKED KICKS

Player PAT FG P
Johnny Jolly  . . . . . . . . . . . . .0 1 0
Totals  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .0 1 0

2009 

DEFENSIVE SCORING

     Int  Fum 
Player  TD     Ret    Ret     Safeties
Charles Woodson  . . . . . . 2 2 0 0 
Clay Matthews  . . . . . . . . 1 0 1 0
Totals. . . . . . . . . . . . .  3 2 1 0

Defensive touchdowns (2): 
Matthews — 42-yard fumble return at Minnesota (10/5)
Woodson — 37-yard interception return vs. Cincinnati (9/20);
 38-yard interception return at Detroit (11/26)

MISCELLANEOUS TACKLES

Player  Tackles
Greg Jennings. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  3
Donald Driver  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  2
Josh Sitton  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  2 
Korey Hall . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  1
Brandon Jackson  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  1
James Jones. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  1
T.J. Lang. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  1
Aaron Rodgers  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  1
Jason Spitz . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  1
Scott Wells  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  1
Totals. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  14


